PRESS RELEASE Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Contact: Stephanie Ockerman Communications Manager Frontier Housing 606-784-2131, x251 s.ockerman@frontierky.org



Frontier Housing and Bracken County Fiscal Court Partner To Help Citizens Achieve Homeownership

Bracken County, KY - Frontier Housing and the Bracken County Fiscal Court are partnering to help Bracken County citizens achieve long-term stability, financial independence, and generational wealth.

Frontier Housing was established in 1974 to be a resource for residents in northeastern Kentucky in need of quality housing. Frontier is now a leader for affordable housing solutions in the Ohio River Valley.

Frontier Housing has extended its reach to 22 counties, including Bracken County.

Frontier Housing helps strengthen communities by providing housing solutions such as owner-occupied repairs, homeownership through loans and grants to build or buy a home, credit counseling services, and rental properties.

"We're honored to offer these services to the citizens of Bracken County," said Frontier Housing President & CEO Tom Manning-Beavin. "As we look toward the future, our partnership with the Bracken County Fiscal Court will foster even more thriving communities in Bracken County in which to live and prosper."

The Bracken County Fiscal Court signed a Resolution on Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2024, congratulating Frontier Housing on its 50 years of service to northeastern Kentucky and recognizing Frontier's partnership with Backen County.

##

Frontier Housing is the leader for affordable housing solutions in Appalachian communities in the heart of the Ohio River Valley. Frontier improves the quality of life for individuals and families, helping them achieve long-term stability, financial independence, and generational wealth. Learn more at <u>frontierky.org</u>